

#### **EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL**

HIS WORSHIP, THE MAYOR AND COUNCILLORS

SUBJECT: GRANT APPLICATIONS

The Executive Committee of Council submits the following recommendations for Council's approval:

#14/47 Royal Canadian Legion No. 148

Remembrance Day

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

1. THAT an in-kind grant up to the amount of \$6,000 be awarded to the Royal Canadian Legion, North Burnaby Branch 148 for tents, chairs, and PA system to be used at the Remembrance Day ceremony on 2014 November 11.

#### **REPORT**

An application was received from the Royal Canadian Legion, North Burnaby Branch 148 requesting an in-kind grant for tents, chairs and PA system to be used at the Confederation Park Cenotaph on Remembrance Day, 2014 November 11.

Request: Unspecified CPA: 2013 – \$6,000 in-kind

2012 – No Application (referred to Parks)

2011 – No Application (referred to Parks)

The Executive Committee of Council recommends that an in-kind grant up to the amount of \$6,000 be awarded to the Royal Canadian Legion, North Burnaby Branch 148 for Remembrance Day 2014.

Copy: City Manager

Deputy City Managers Director Finance

Director Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services

To: His Worship, the Mayor and Councillors

From: Executive Committee of Council

Re: Grant Applications

### #14/48 Wildlife Rescue Association of BC

Medical Equipment

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

1. THAT a grant in the amount of \$7,500 be awarded to the Wildlife Rescue Association of BC towards the new medical equipment for the Wildlife Rescue's Care Centre.

## **REPORT**

An application was received from the Wildlife Rescue Association of BC requesting a grant towards the new medical equipment for Wildlife Rescue's Care Centre.

Request: \$7,500 CPA: 2013 – No Application

2012 – No Application 2011 – No Application

The Executive Committee of Council recommends that a grant in the amount of \$7,500 be awarded to the Wildlife Rescue Association of BC.

Respectfully submitted,

Councillor P. Calendino

Chair

Councillor P. McDonell

Vice Chair

Councillor D. Johnston

Member